

05-23-2003

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORD/		DEPAR		OF COMMERCE Trademerk Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	P.	1(	)2449549	9	o,o, i atom and	, , , de la companie com la co	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	▼ '	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): VERNON PERK 523 EAST 5+5 NY, NY. 10009 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	CINS Street, #		Name: PI	recise	sceiving party(i Solutio	ns , Corp.	
3. Nature of conveyance:						·	
Assignment	Merger			200			
Security Agreement  Other	Change of	Name	Street Add	ress: <u>&amp;UB.</u>	+ 202	lens brive,	
***			cityWell	nóton.	state: FL	_zip:33414	
Execution Date:	2002		Additional nam	C/ ne(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No (s)			B. Patent N	10.(s) 5,	78 <u>9,</u> 70	6	
# <b>-</b>							
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 💥 No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					ts involved:		
Name: Precise Solution			7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>4</u>	0.55	
Internal Address: Daria Henderson, Sec.			Enclose		•		
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2085 Polo	Gardens Driv	ve	B. Deposit ac	count numbe	er: n/a	40E	
# 202						TAGE	
cityWellington State: FL	_ z <sub>ip:</sub> 33 <sup>1</sup>	+14	(Attach duplica	ate copy of this	page If paying by	deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy							
is a true copy of the original de	ocument.	1/0	Man AT	Air	<b>;</b> I :	18/02	
Vernon Perkins Name of Person Sign	ing	UPT	Nov Ven Signature	your	2	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademeries, Box Assignmenta Weshington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013678 FRAME: 0326** 

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)						
	Docket Number (optional)						
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT							
Whereas, 1, Vernon Perkins of 523 East 5	MS+#8 NY NY 10009 hereinafter						
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	Electrical Cable						
to Utilization Devise Quick Connector							
No. 5, 789, 706 - dated August 4, 1998	; and whereas, I am now the sole						
and a side about and							
whereas, Precise Solutions, Corp. (of the State of Florida, U.S.)							
of 2085 Polo gardens Drive, # 202, Wellington, FL. 33414							
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is							
2085 Polo Gardens Drive, # 202							
•							
City of Wellinston and State of FLORIDA	33414						
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;							
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofdollars (\$1.00	)), the receipt whereof is						
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these							
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed							
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives a							
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	held by me had this assignment and						
sale not been made.							
Executed this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of November	, 20 <u>02</u>						
at 2085 Polo Gardens Drive # 202, Wellington, Florida 33414							
	/						
<i>i</i> /	$\mathcal{L}$						
Ve	wow Verkun						
State of Florida, VER	PNON PERKINS DR. Lic 327488-261						
County of MWW BEACK ) SS:	VR. 01 72 1-730- 201						
Before me personally appeared said VERNON Perkins							
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $10 \pm h$ day							
of November 2002	and a few of						
MICHAEL R. SEDOR MY COMMISSION # DD 102781	MidwelkSede						
Seal EXPIRES: April 25, 2008  Spanded They Replack Notices Services	// (Notary Public)						

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT **REEL: 013678 FRAME: 0327**